

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE deGruy Kennedy

1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated May 1, 2023, page 1, after
2 line 6 insert:

3 "Page 14 of the reengrossed bill, line 21, strike "HEARING," and substitute
4 "HEARING IN THE INVESTIGATORY PROCEEDING,"."

5 Page 1 of the report, strike line 7 and substitute:

6 "Page 14 of the bill, strike lines 22 through 27 and substitute
7 "INFORMATION GATHERED IN THE INVESTIGATION AND PUBLIC COMMENTS
8 WITH RESPECT TO A NATURAL GAS UTILITY THAT SERVES MORE THAN FIVE
9 HUNDRED THOUSAND CUSTOMERS IN THE STATE, TO:"."

10 Page 1 of the report, after line 17 insert:

11 "Page 15 of the bill, after line 11 insert:

12 "(b) "DUAL-FUEL UTILITY" MEANS A UTILITY THAT OFFERS ITS
13 CUSTOMERS BOTH ELECTRIC AND GAS SERVICE."

14 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly."

15 Page 1 of the report, lines 19 and 20, strike "GAS UTILITY TO PROVIDE ITS
16 CUSTOMERS" and substitute "DUAL-FUEL UTILITY TO PROVIDE ITS
17 CUSTOMERS THAT RECEIVE GAS AND ELECTRIC SERVICE FROM THE
18 UTILITY".

19 Page 2 of the report, lines 2 and 3, strike "WITH FACILITIES LARGER THAN
20 FIFTY THOUSAND SQUARE FEET," and substitute "THAT ARE GOVERNMENT
21 ENTITIES,".

** **